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VOTE 27 
FRENCH LANGUAGE SERVICES DIRECTORATE 

MINISTER 

Hon. J. Streicker 

DEPUTY MINISTER 

P. Mollet 

• To foster a government-wide approach to fulfilling the requirements of the Yukon Languages Act. 

• To partner with the Yukon Francophone community to support its vitality. 

2024-25 SUPPLE- 2024-25 
VOTED MENTARY REVISED 

SUMMARY ($000s) TO DATE NO.1 VOTE 

Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated 

Operation and Maintenance (Vote 27-1) 7,755 8,038 
Capital (Vote 27-2) 0 0 

Total Appropriations 7,755 8,038 
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FRENCH LANGUAGE SERVICES DIRECTORATE 

DETAILS ($000s) 

Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated 

Operation and Maintenance (Vote 27-1) 

Central Services 
Partnerships and Strategic Support 

Total Operation and Maintenance (Vote 27-1) 

Total Appropriations 

8-4 

2024-25 
VOTED 

TO DATE 

4,461 
3,294 

7,755 

7,755 

SUPPLE­

MENTARY 

N0.1 

2024-25 
REVISED 

VOTE 

4,405 
3,633 

8,038 

8,038 


