## FRENCH LANGUAGE SERVICES DIRECTORATE



This page left blank intentionally.

# VOTE 27 FRENCH LANGUAGE SERVICES DIRECTORATE

#### **MINISTER**

#### Hon. J. Streicker

#### **DEPUTY MINISTER**

#### P. Mollet

- To foster a government-wide approach to fulfilling the requirements of the Yukon Languages Act.
- To partner with the Yukon Francophone community to support its vitality.

	2024-25	SUPPLE-	2024-25
	VOTED	MENTARY	REVISED
SUMMARY (\$000s)	TO DATE	NO. 1	VOTE
Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated			
Operation and Maintenance (Vote 27-1)	7,755	283	8,038
Capital (Vote 27-2)	0	0	0
Total Appropriations	7,755	283	8,038

### FRENCH LANGUAGE SERVICES DIRECTORATE

	2024-25	SUPPLE-	2024-25
	VOTED	MENTARY	REVISED
DETAILS (\$000s)	TO DATE	NO. 1	VOTE
Supplementary Amounts to be Appropriated			
Operation and Maintenance (Vote 27-1)			
Central Services	4,461	(56)	4,405
Partnerships and Strategic Support	3,294	339	3,633
Total Operation and Maintenance (Vote 27-1)	7,755	283	8,038
Total Appropriations	7,755	283	8,038